TIMNATH MIDDLE-HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL-BASED STUDENT FEES

Adopted by the Board of Education February 11, 2025

To view middle school fees, click here.

HIGH SCHOOL						
Fee Waivers ^B	Description of Fee	Estimated Fee Amount (Based on Program Costs)	Purpose of fee	Consequence if fee is not paid		
Extracui	Extracurricular Program Participation Fees:					
No	Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA)	\$70.00 ^c	To cover the cost of membership, regional competition, and club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.		
N/A	Skills USA	\$75.00	To cover the cost of state and national membership fee, food for socials and competitions, and and raw materials (metal, wood, welding wire, hardware).	All students will be allowed to participate regardless of payment.		
No	National Music Honor Society (Tri-M)	\$35.00	To cover the cost of national chapter registration and club supplies.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.		
No	Mu Alpha Theta (MAO) – Math National Honor Society	\$20.00	To cover the cost of national membership and supplies for club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.		
No	National Honor Society (NHS) – High School	\$25.00	To cover the cost of national membership and supplies for club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.		
No	Distributive Education Clubs of America (DECA)	\$50.00	To cover the cost of regional, state, and national membership, and supplies for club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.		
No	Key Club	\$20.00	To cover the cost of international membership and supplies for club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.		

A. Board of Education approved school-year curricular and extracurricular fee schedules for district-wide activities can be found on the Student Fees and Charges page on the PSD website.

B. Fee waivers are available for PSD students only. To be eligible for a fee waiver, the student must be approved to receive free or reduced priced meals in the 2024 school year and a Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Wavier and Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be on file with the extracurricular option selected. "N/A" signifies that the fee is a voluntary payment; there will be no consequence to students who do not pay, regardless of waiver status.

C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

HIGH SCHOOL				
Fee Waivers ^B	Description of Fee	Estimated Fee Amount (Based on Program Costs)	Purpose of fee	Consequence if fee is not paid
No	Future Health Professionals (HOSA)	\$35.00	To cover the cost of state and national chapter membership and club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
No	Knowledge Bowl	\$25.00	To cover the cost of event fees and club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
No	National Technical Honor Society (NTHS)	\$35.00	To cover the cost of national membership and club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
No	National Business Honor Society (NBHS)	\$30.00	To cover the cost of national membership and club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
No	International Thespian Society (ITS) - New Member	\$40.00	To cover the cost of induction fees and club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
No	International Thespian Society (ITS) - Returning Member	\$15.00	To cover the cost of club fees and activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
Yes	Science Olympiad	\$100.00 ^c	To cover the cost of event entry fees and club activities.	Students who do not pay and don't qualify for a waiver will not be allowed to participate.
Yes	Ambassadors	\$120.00	To cover the cost of Ambassador retreat and supplies for club activities.	Students who do not pay and don't qualify for a waiver will not be allowed to participate.
No	Robotics	\$150.00	To cover the cost of event fees.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
No	Technology Student Association (TSA)	\$20.00	To cover the cost of event fees and activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
Yes	Model United Nations	\$75.00	To cover the cost of competitions, T-shirt, and supplies.	Students who do not pay and don't qualify for a waiver will not be allowed to participate.

A. Board of Education approved school-year curricular and extracurricular fee schedules for district-wide activities can be found on the Student Fees and Charges page on the PSD website.

B. Fee waivers are available for PSD students only. To be eligible for a fee waiver, the student must be approved to receive free or reduced priced meals in the 2024 school year and a Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Wavier and Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be on file with the extracurricular option selected. "N/A" signifies that the fee is a voluntary payment; there will be no consequence to students who do not pay, regardless of waiver status.

C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

HIGH SCHOOL				
Fee Waivers ^B	Description of Fee	Estimated Fee Amount (Based on Program Costs)	Purpose of fee	Consequence if fee is not paid
No	Forensics Club	\$100.00 ^c	To cover the cost of regular season tournaments and club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
No	Mock Trial	\$40.00	To cover the cost of registration and club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
No	Family, Career and Community Leaders of America (FCCLA)	\$30.00	To cover the cost of membership fees and club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
No	National Art Honor Society (NAHS)	\$25.00 - 30.00 ^c	To cover the cost of membership fees (\$25.00) for all members and the additional required pin for seniors (\$5.00).	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
Yes	eSports	\$50.00	To cover the cost of jersey and event supplies.	Students who do not pay and don't qualify for a waiver will not be allowed to participate.
N/A	Unified Pals	\$50.00	To cover the cost of Unified pin, T-shirt, club activities, and Outreach Fund.	All students will be allowed to participate regardless of payment.
No	National English Honor Society (NEHS)	\$15.00	To cover the cost of regional, state, and national memberships.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
Yes	Science National Honor Society (SNHS)	\$25.00	To cover the cost of establishing a chapter and to support chapter activities.	Students who do not pay and don't qualify for a waiver will not be allowed to participate.
No	National Math Honor Society	\$5.00	To cover the cost of meeting supplies as the club is initiated.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.

A. Board of Education approved school-year curricular and extracurricular fee schedules for district-wide activities can be found on the Student Fees and Charges page on the PSD website.

B. Fee waivers are available for PSD students only. To be eligible for a fee waiver, the student must be approved to receive free or reduced priced meals in the 2024 school year and a Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Wavier and Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be on file with the extracurricular option selected. "N/A" signifies that the fee is a voluntary payment; there will be no consequence to students who do not pay, regardless of waiver status.

C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

MIDDLE SCHOOL						
Fee Waivers ^B	Description of Fee	Estimated Fee Amount (Based on Program Costs)	Purpose of fee	Consequence if fee is not paid		
Extracui	Extracurricular Program Participation Fees:					
No	National Junior Honor Society (NJHS)	\$20.00	To cover the cost of national membership and supplies for club activities.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.		
Yes	Science Olympiad	\$100.00 ^c	To cover the cost of event entry fees and club activities.	Students who do not pay and don't qualify for a waiver will not be allowed to participate.		
No	Robotics	\$100.00 ^c	To cover the cost of competitions and event fees and supplies.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.		
Yes	Technology Student Association (TSA)	\$300.00 ^c	To cover the cost of TSA state and national membership; TSA shirt; and state competition registration, hotel, and food.	Students who do not pay and don't qualify for a waiver will not be allowed to participate.		
N/A	Unified Pals	\$40.00	To cover the cost of club T-shirt, club activities, and Outreach Fund.	All students will participate regardless of payment.		
Yes	eSports	\$50.00	To cover the cost of jerseys and event supplies.	Students who do not pay and don't qualify for a waiver will not be allowed to participate.		
N/A	Cub Connect/WEB	\$20.00	To cover the cost of a t-shirt and food during training.	All students will receive supplies and be allowed to participate regardless of payment.		
No	MS Cheer Club	\$30.00	To cover the cost of a t-shirt, poms, and makeup.	Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.		
Yes	Boxing Club	\$10.00 per session	To cover the cost of professional boxing training services provided on-site to TMHS students.	Students who do not pay and don't qualify for a waiver will not be allowed to participate.		

A. Board of Education approved school-year curricular and extracurricular fee schedules for district-wide activities can be found on the Student Fees and Charges page on the PSD website.

B. Fee waivers are available for PSD students only. To be eligible for a fee waiver, the student must be approved to receive free or reduced priced meals in the 2024 school year and a Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Wavier and Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be on file with the extracurricular option selected. "N/A" signifies that the fee is a voluntary payment; there will be no consequence to students who do not pay, regardless of waiver status.

C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.